

ITEM NO.150

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4672 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

ABDUL SHEIK MAQBOOL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT REGR. VISAKHAPATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The present appeal was tagged with C.A. No.5092/06 vide order of the Hon. Court dt.10.9.07. CA 5092/06 was already dismissed as withdrawn vide order of the Hon. Court dated 27.8.07.

In this appeal there are six respondents. Respondents 3 to 6 are represented by their advocates and certificates of service in respect of respondents 1 and 2 have been received from High Court. Original record from High Court has been received. Leave has been granted on 10.9.07. The appeal is ready for listing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK